1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
CLEAN VOLUME
CLEAN/OVERDRIVE
OVERDRIVE GAIN
OVERDRIVE VOLUME
BASS
MIDDLE
TREBLE
REVERB
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
LED INDICATOR
BLUETOOTH
POWER JACK
POWER SWITCH
3.5MM HEADPHONE JACK
3.5MM AUX INPUT
6.35MM INPUT
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
2023
ELECTRIC GUITAR AMP AG-30
Reach out to qualified person if the device has problems.
Please turn to qualified person if any of below happens: power cord or power
plug damages, liquid or mental gets into the device.
If the fuse is accidentally ruptured, use the spare part of the fuse slot. Do not
use another conductor to connect the fuse or use fuse which does not fit the
device.
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
PANEL FUNCTION
8" loud speaker, 30W
With analog OVERDRIVE and CLEAN tone
With EQ and REVERB control knobs
Bluetooth inside for convenient connection with your smart phones or other devices
with bluetooth function
With headphone jack and AUX input
FEATURES
11 12 13 14 15
AG-30
ELECTRIC GUITAR AMP
Specified Voltage Used
Contains Transmitter
Module
210-207398
FCC ID: 2APP6AG-30
AG-30英文说明书
70g书写纸黑色印刷
1.5.03.0254100 20240319
邓丽颖 文件编号设计师 审核人 AROMA-RD-BZ-02核准人
A1版本
李承龙 易  华
AG-30英文说明书
256*176mm  对折
OPERATION.
④ OVERDRIVE VOLUME
Turn the knob to change the volume of  overdrive channel.
⑤ BASS
This controls the low frequancy.
⑥ MIDDLE
This controls the middle frequancy.
⑦ TREBLE
This controls the high frequancy.
⑧ REVERB
Adjust the sound effect of reverb.
HOW TO USE
After connecting the instrument, adjust each knob to the appropriate position, the
adjustable knobs are as follows.
① CLEAN VOLUME
Turn the knob to change the volume of clean.
② CLEAN/OVERDRIVE
Change the signal between clean and overdrive.
③ OVERDRIVE GAIN
With higher gain, the overdrive will be harder.
PANEL CONTROL
BLUETOOTH FUNCTION
Connect bluetooth, press and hold button” ”. The blue indicator will be on, which means the
bluetooth turned on. The amp name is“AG-30". A beep sound“Di”will be gendered when bluetooth
connection succeed.
SPECIFIATIONS
* Playing music from AUX IN or bluetooth, the volume can only be adjusted by external device.
AG-30
ELECTRIC GUITAR AMP
Specified Voltage Used
Contains Transmitter
Module
210-207398
FCC ID: 2APP6AG-30
MADE IN CHINA
OPERATION.
EQUALIZEROVERDRIVE
Input jack: 6.35mmx1
Input impedance: 10Kohm
Reverb type：PLATE
Tone switch：CLEAN, OVERDRIVE
Volume：CLEAN volume, OVERDRIVE volume
Gain：OVERDRIVE gain
EQ：BASS, MIDDLE, TREBLE
Headphone jack：3.5mm stereo output
AUX input：3.5mm mono input
Peak output:  30W
Speaker: 8" loud speaker
Bluetooth version: 5.0
Input：220V~50Hz
Dimension: 370×230×326mm
Weight: 7.3kg
FCC Statement
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the
equipment.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to
radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions (1)this device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated
with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.
版本
A0 初版发行
A1 FCC说明更新，删除UKCA标识
变更记录